
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MONDAY, APRIL 27, 2015
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

69, 70, 71, 73, 74, 75  HCR
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

14, 29, 42, 46, 47, 48, 49  SCR
12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

2, 
802, 
814, 
826, 

3, 
803, 
815, 
827, 

39, 
804, 
816, 
828, 

40, 
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817, 
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794, 
806, 
818, 
830, 

795, 
807, 
819, 
831, 

796, 
808, 
820, 
832  

797, 
809, 
821, 

798, 
810, 
822, 

799, 
811, 
823, 

800, 
812, 
824, 

801, 
813, 
825, 

HB

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
4, 6, 7, 37, 57, 67, 71, 215  SB

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 5NATR-FAV

H&G-FAV
NATR-FAVHCR

HCR
1
2

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

199
200
201
215
216
219
231
239
241
242
243
247
255
256
258
267
269
275
285
291
299
304
305
350
379
384
385
450
462
463

MPC-FAV
RET-FAV
MPC-W/ AMD
MPC-FAV
RET-FAV
RET-W/ AMD
RET-FAV
MPC-FAV
JUD-FAV
RET-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
JUD-FAV
JUD-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
MPC-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
JUD-FAV
JUD-FAV
JUD-FAV
MPC-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
MPC-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
MPC-FAV
MPC-FAV
MPC-FAV
H&G-FAV, TO APP
EDUC-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD

INS-FAV, TO H&G
MPC-W/ AMD
MPC-FAV
INS-FAV
MPC-FAV
NATR-FAV
JUD-W/ AMD
JUD-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
AGRI-FAV
H&W-FAV
INS-FAV, TO H&G
MPC-FAV
JUD-W/ AMD
MPC-FAV
AGRI-FAV
AGRI-FAV
AGRI-W/ AMD
AGRI-FAV
JUD-FAV
H&W-FAV
JUD-FAV
JUD-FAV
H&W-FAV
EDUC-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV, TO APP
EDUC-FAV
MPC-FAV

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

8
10
23
26
27
44
45
50
53
56
66
69
75
79
95
97
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112
121
123
124
131
144
145
147
151
152
155
168
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HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

470
476
518
591
728
769

AGRI-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
NATR-FAV

JUD-FAV
JUD-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
H&G-FAV
JUD-W/ AMD
MPC-W/ AMD

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

173
181
185
186
189
193

19. Reconsideration
315, 773  HB

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

4  HCR
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2015

12, 
5, 

165, 
125, 

7, 
174, 

127, 
37, 

177, 
208, 

72, 
184, 

445, 
93, 

197, 
448, 

94, 
210, 

490, 
120, 
214, 

645  
134, 
221, 

139, 
271  

154, 158, 159, 
HB
HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/28/2015
284, 
489, 

292, 
491, 

297, 
495, 

334, 
499, 

338, 
504, 

344, 
539, 

365, 
603, 

372, 
609, 

381, 
611, 

397, 
641, 

485, 
665  

486, HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/29/2015
666, 687, 697, 705, 720, 766  HB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/28/2015

140  HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Regular Order
     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

316, 317, 318, 353, 354, 711  HB
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DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 27, 2015
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [29 items]

1. HB12 TERRY BROWN FUNDS/FUNDING Dedicates the proceeds of the 
state sales tax collected on hotel rooms in Grant 
Parish to the Grant Parish Economic Development 
Fund

2. HB125 FANNIN FUNDS/FUNDING Changes the uses and 
recipients of monies from the Winn Parish 
Tourism Fund

3. HB127 PRICE FUNDS/FUNDING Changes permitted uses of 
monies in the St. James Parish Enterprise Fund

4. HB208 T.LANDRY TRANSPORTATION Provides relative to 
monies deposited into the Transportation Trust 
Fund

5. HB445 MACK MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to entities 
authorized to provide services related to motor 
vehicles

6. HB448 PUGH PUBLIC SFTY/DEPARTMENT Provides 
relative to professional organizations that certify 
persons to perform chemical analysis of a person's 
blood, urine, breath, or other bodily substances

7. HB490 WILLMOTT HIGHWAYS/INTERSTATE Restricts the use of 
improved openings and crossovers or turnarounds 
on interstate highways

8. HB645 CONNICK HIGHWAYS Restricts the use of toll credits on 
certain highways

9. HB5 CROMER TRANSPORTATION Renames Grantham 
College Road in Slidell, La., as "Veterans 
Memorial Lane"

10. HB7 THIBAUT CRIME Amends provisions of law regarding 
unauthorized entry of a critical infrastructure

11. HB37 TERRY BROWN MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Authorizes a 
blood type designation to be included on the front 
of a person's driver's license or special 
identification card

12. HB72 MACK CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Adds additional 
substances to Schedule I of the Uniform 
Controlled Dangerous Substances Law

13. HB93 HAVARD PORTS/HARBORS/TERMINALS Provides for 
meetings of the West Feliciana Port Commission

14. HB94 JONES LEVEES/BDS & DISTRICTS Provides relative 
to the powers and duties of the St. Mary Levee 
District

15. HB120 SHADOIN NOTARIES Provides relative to provisional 
notaries

16. HB134 FANNIN CIVIL/ACTIONS Provides relative to petitions 
for the name change of a minor



17. HB139 HODGES CRIME/SEX OFFENSES To amend references 
of "simple rape", "forcible rape", and "aggravated 
rape" to "first degree rape", "second degree rape", 
and "third degree rape" respectively

18. HB154 CARTER LEGISLATION Provides for technical 
corrections to various provisions of Title 17 of the 
La. Revised Statutes

19. HB158 HOFFMANN HEALTH/SMOKING Provides relative to 
promotion of smoking cessation programs and 
services

20. HB159 HOFFMANN PHARMACISTS Adds a fee at license renewal 
for pharmacists and pharmacies and dedicates 
proceeds to certain pharmacy education programs

21. HB165 ANDERS FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Provides relative to 
fees collected by the Louisiana State Board of 
Medical Examiners

22. HB174 LEBAS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Provides with 
respect to the scheduling of controlled dangerous 
substances

23. HB177 WHITNEY EXCEP PERSON/DEV DISABLE Provides 
relative to roles of human services authorities and 
districts in implementation of the Developmental 
Disability Law

24. HB184 HUVAL INSURERS/AGENTS Provides relative to 
renewal of an insurance producer license

25. HB197 SHADOIN ATTORNEYS Provides with respect to the Judges 
and Lawyers Assistance Program of the Louisiana 
State Bar Association

26. HB210 MORENO DRUGS Authorizes the prescribing or dispensing 
of naloxone to third parties

27. HB214 PIERRE INSURANCE/SURPLUS LINE Provides relative 
to the creation of domestic surplus lines insurers

28. HB221 HALL INSURANCE/SURPLUS LINE Provides relative 
to reporting requirements for the surplus lines 
insurance tax

29. HB271 BILLIOT PROBATION Extends the length of probation for 
defendants participating in drug court or sobriety 
court



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 28, 2015
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [23 items]

1. HB284 LOPINTO CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Amends provisions 
of law regarding expungement

2. HB292 BARRAS JUVENILES Provides relative to early 
intervention programs

3. HB297 BURRELL CRIME Creates the crimes of theft of livestock 
and theft of timber

4. HB334 W.BISHOP SCHOOLS Provides relative to membership of 
the board of directors for the New Orleans Center 
for the Creative Arts

5. HB338 DANAHAY TAX APPEALS/BOARD Provides with respect 
to the enforcement and adjudication of state and 
local taxes and the Board of Tax Appeals

6. HB344 HAZEL GAMING Provides with respect to the regulation 
of video draw poker employee permits

7. HB365 JONES CEMETERIES Provides relative to ownership of 
interment spaces in a cemetery in Franklin

8. HB372 GAROFALO NOTARIES Provides relative to notaries and 
notary examinations

9. HB381 JACKSON HEALTH CARE/PROVIDERS Exempts certain 
providers from licensure as behavioral health 
services providers

10. HB397 POPE DRUGS/PRESCRIPTION Provides relative to 
topical ophthalmic prescription refills

11. HB485 H.BURNS COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES Provides for the 
designation of a public postsecondary education 
institution as a "Governor's Military and Veteran 
Friendly Campus"

12. HB486 R.JOHNSON HEALTH CARE/PROVIDERS Provides relative 
to collaborative practice agreements between 
advanced practice registered nurses and physicians

13. HB489 STOKES CRIME Creates the crime of nonconsensual 
disclosure of a private image

14. HB491 WILLMOTT DENTISTRY/DENTISTS Amends the 
requirements for dental license applicants

15. HB495 TALBOT CAPITAL OUTLAY Requires the Joint 
Legislative Committee on Capital Outlay to 
approve line of credit recommendations for 
nonstate entity projects

16. HB499 HILL TRANSPORTATION Provides relative to state 
identification for certain offenders upon release 
from a correctional facility

17. HB504 JAY MORRIS PROPERTY Provides relative to donations inter 
vivos

18. HB539 JAMES DOMESTIC ABUSE Provides relative to civil 
remedies for domestic abuse



19. HB603 WILLMOTT CHILDREN/NEWBORNS Provides for annual 
communications and public information plans 
concerning the Safe Haven Law

20. HB609 R.JOHNSON CHILDREN/SUPPORT Provides relative to 
family support enforcement

21. HB611 PYLANT REAL ESTATE Provides relative to net listing 
agreements

22. HB641 M.GUILLORY GAMING Provides relative to the central 
computer monitoring system for gaming regulation

23. HB665 KLECKLEY TAX/SALES-USE, LOCAL Excludes certain 
repairs on tangible personal property from local 
sales and use tax by certain taxing authorities in 
Calcasieu Parish

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]
1. HB140 JEFFERSON HIGHWAYS Dedicates the interchange of I-20 

and LA Hwy. 149 in Lincoln Parish in memory of 
former State Representative Pinkie Wilkerson



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 29, 2015
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [6 items]

1. HB666 REYNOLDS BANKS/BANKING Provides relative to banking 
provisions and liability of banking directors and 
officers

2. HB687 HAZEL TRUSTS Provides relative to the recordation of 
trust extracts

3. HB697 ABRAMSON CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to the 
origination and evidence of electronic obligations 
documents

4. HB705 BROADWATER STUDENT/LOANS-SCHOLARSHP Provides 
for technical corrections to TOPS

5. HB720 ADAMS COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES Authorizes the 
Board of Supervisors of the Community and 
Technical College System to enter into contracts 
with private nonprofit corporations for certain 
services

6. HB766 ADAMS COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES Provides relative 
to the operations of public colleges and 
universities and exemptions from specified 
regulations
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MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE
HCR1 NATR-FAVDove
HCR2 H&G-FAVGarofalo
HCR5 NATR-FAVSt. Germain

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB8 MPC-FAVMontoucet
HB10 RET-FAVPearson
HB23 MPC-W/ AMDHensgens
HB26 MPC-FAVMiller
HB27 RET-FAVMiller
HB44 RET-W/ AMDMiller
HB45 RET-FAVPearson
HB50 MPC-FAVDanahay
HB53 JUD-FAVPugh
HB56 RET-FAVHoffmann
HB66 EDUC-W/ AMDCarmody
HB69 JUD-FAVJames
HB75 JUD-W/ AMDSeabaugh
HB79 H&W-FAVBurford
HB95 MPC-W/ AMDRichard
HB97 NATR-W/ AMDChaney
HB105 JUD-FAVArnold
HB106 JUD-FAVHavard
HB112 JUD-FAVArnold
HB121 MPC-FAVPope

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:MONDAY, APRIL 27, 2015

Apr 22, 2015
7:04 PM

7
1



HB123 H&G-W/ AMDThibaut
HB124 MPC-W/ AMDBurrell
HB131 H&G-FAVBerthelot
HB144 MPC-FAVArnold
HB145 MPC-FAVBurford
HB147 MPC-FAVMontoucet
HB151 H&G-FAV, TO APPBishop, S.
HB152 EDUC-W/ AMDBroadwater
HB155 NATR-W/ AMDDanahay
HB168 EDUC-W/ AMDCarter
HB173 AGRI-FAVLandry, T.
HB181 EDUC-W/ AMDBrown, Terry
HB185 INS-W/ AMDLorusso
HB186 H&W-W/ AMDMontoucet
HB189 H&G-W/ AMD, TO CL&PRitchie
HB193 NATR-FAVGuinn
HB199 INS-FAV, TO H&GCromer
HB200 MPC-W/ AMDHarrison
HB201 MPC-FAVMontoucet
HB215 INS-FAVLeBas
HB216 MPC-FAVSeabaugh
HB219 NATR-FAVBrown, Terry
HB231 JUD-W/ AMDThierry
HB239 JUD-W/ AMDPugh
HB241 H&G-FAVBarras
HB242 H&G-W/ AMDBurns, T.
HB243 AGRI-FAVChaney
HB247 H&W-FAVHuval
HB255 INS-FAV, TO H&GPierre
HB256 MPC-FAVPope

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:MONDAY, APRIL 27, 2015

Apr 22, 2015
7:04 PM

7
2



HB258 JUD-W/ AMDThierry
HB267 MPC-FAVDanahay
HB269 AGRI-FAVAnders
HB275 AGRI-FAVGuinn
HB285 AGRI-W/ AMDMontoucet
HB291 AGRI-FAVAnders
HB299 JUD-FAVChaney
HB304 H&W-FAVHall
HB305 JUD-FAVHarrison
HB350 JUD-FAVLandry, N.
HB379 H&W-FAVHollis
HB384 EDUC-FAVJackson
HB385 H&W-W/ AMDLandry, N.
HB450 H&W-FAV, TO APPSchexnayder
HB462 EDUC-FAVCox
HB463 MPC-FAVBerthelot
HB470 JUD-FAVMiguez
HB476 JUD-FAVLopinto
HB518 H&G-W/ AMD, TO CL&PStokes
HB591 H&G-FAVBroadwater
HB728 JUD-W/ AMDGarofalo
HB769 MPC-W/ AMDBurrell

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:MONDAY, APRIL 27, 2015

Apr 22, 2015
7:04 PM

7
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