# LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY MONDAY, APRIL 27, 2015

#### **MORNING HOUR**

1. Roll Call	1. Roll Call											
2. Prayer												
3. Pledge of Alle	egianc	е										
4. Reading of Jo	ournal											
5. Petitions, Me	morial	s, and Co	ommuni	cations								
6. Introduction	of Res	olutions										
7. Introduction	of Bills	<b>3</b>										
8. Senate Bills of	on Firs	t Reading	g									
9. Reports of Co	ommitt	ees										
10. House and H	<b>House</b> 69,		ent Reso 71,	olutions 73,	<b>Lying (</b> 74,	Over 75						
11. Senate Cond			-	_								
SCR	14,		42,	,	47,	48,	49					
<b>12. House Bills</b> HB	2, 802, 814, 826,	3, 803, 815,	39,	40, 805, 817, 829,	794, 806, 818, 830,	795, 807, 819, 831,	796, 808, 820, 832	797, 809, 821,	798, 810, 822,	799, 811, 823,	800, 812, 824,	801, 813, 825,
13. Senate Bills			_					245				
SB  14. House and I	4,	6,	7,	37,	57,	67,	71,	215				
HCR HCR	1 2	NATR-F H&G-FA	AV	Diutions	Neport	eu by C	HCR	5	NATI	R-FAV		
16. House Bills			_	ported	by Com	mittee						
HB HB HB HB HB HB HB HB HB HB HB	8 10 23 26 27 44 45 50 53 56 69 75 97 105 112 123 124 131 144 145 147 151 152 155 168	MPC-FA RET-FA MPC-W/ MPC-FA RET-FA RET-FA RET-FA RET-FA MPC-FA JUD-FA' JUD-FA' JUD-FA' JUD-FA' JUD-FA' JUD-FA' MPC-FA MPC	V AMD V AMD V V W AMD V V V V AMD V	PP			H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H	199 200 201 215 216 219 231 239 241 242 243 247 255 256 258 267 269 275 285 291 299 304 305 350 379 384 385 450 462 463	MPC INS-F MPC INS-F JUD- H&G AGR H&W INS-F MPC JUD- AGR AGR AGR AGR JUD- H&W JUD- H&W EDU H&W EDU	-FAV R-FAV W/ AMD -FAV -W/ AMD I-FAV FAV, TO -FAV I-FAV I-FAV I-FAV FAV FAV FAV	) H&G D	

HB	173	AGRI-FAV	HB	470	JUD-FAV
HB	181	EDUC-W/ AMD	HB	476	JUD-FAV
HB	185	INS-W/ AMD	HB	518	H&G-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
HB	186	H&W-W/ AMD	HB	591	H&G-FAV
HB	189	H&G-W/ AMD, TO CL&P	HB	728	JUD-W/ AMD
HB	193	NATR-FAV	HB	769	MPC-W/ AMD

#### 19. Reconsideration

HB 315, 773

#### **REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY**

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HCR 4

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2015

HB HB	12, 5, 165,	125, 7, 174,	127, 37, 177,	208, 72, 184,	445, 93, 197,	448, 94, 210,	490, 120, 214,	645 134, 221,	139, 271	154,	158,	159,
Scheduled	for floor	debate	on 4/28/	2015								
HB	284,	292,	297,	334,	338,	344,	365,	372,	381,	397,	485,	486,
	489,	491,	495,	499,	504,	539,	603,	609,	611,	641,	665	
Scheduled for floor debate on 4/29/2015												
HB	666,	687,	697,	705,	720,	766						

#### **NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL**

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/28/2015

HB 140

#### **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

#### Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 316, 317, 318, 353, 354, 711

## **DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 27, 2015**

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [29 items]

1.	HB12	TERRY BROWN	<b>FUNDS/FUNDING</b> Dedicates the proceeds of the state sales tax collected on hotel rooms in Grant Parish to the Grant Parish Economic Development Fund
2.	HB125	FANNIN	<b>FUNDS/FUNDING</b> Changes the uses and recipients of monies from the Winn Parish Tourism Fund
3.	HB127	PRICE	<b>FUNDS/FUNDING</b> Changes permitted uses of monies in the St. James Parish Enterprise Fund
4.	HB208	T.LANDRY	<b>TRANSPORTATION</b> Provides relative to monies deposited into the Transportation Trust Fund
5.	HB445	MACK	<b>MOTOR VEHICLES</b> Provides relative to entities authorized to provide services related to motor vehicles
6.	HB448	PUGH	PUBLIC SFTY/DEPARTMENT Provides relative to professional organizations that certify persons to perform chemical analysis of a person's blood, urine, breath, or other bodily substances
7.	HB490	WILLMOTT	<b>HIGHWAYS/INTERSTATE</b> Restricts the use of improved openings and crossovers or turnarounds on interstate highways
8.	HB645	CONNICK	<b>HIGHWAYS</b> Restricts the use of toll credits on certain highways
9.	HB5	CROMER	TRANSPORTATION Renames Grantham College Road in Slidell, La., as "Veterans Memorial Lane"
10.	HB7	THIBAUT	<b>CRIME</b> Amends provisions of law regarding unauthorized entry of a critical infrastructure
11.	HB37	TERRY BROWN	MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Authorizes a blood type designation to be included on the front of a person's driver's license or special identification card
12.	HB72	MACK	<b>CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES</b> Adds additional substances to Schedule I of the Uniform Controlled Dangerous Substances Law
13.	HB93	HAVARD	<b>PORTS/HARBORS/TERMINALS</b> Provides for meetings of the West Feliciana Port Commission
14.	HB94	JONES	<b>LEVEES/BDS &amp; DISTRICTS</b> Provides relative to the powers and duties of the St. Mary Levee District
15.	HB120	SHADOIN	<b>NOTARIES</b> Provides relative to provisional notaries
16.	HB134	FANNIN	<b>CIVIL/ACTIONS</b> Provides relative to petitions for the name change of a minor

17. <b>HB1</b>	39 HODGES	<b>CRIME/SEX OFFENSES</b> To amend references of "simple rape", "forcible rape", and "aggravated rape" to "first degree rape", "second degree rape", and "third degree rape" respectively
18. <b>HB1</b>	54 CARTER	<b>LEGISLATION</b> Provides for technical corrections to various provisions of Title 17 of the La. Revised Statutes
19. <b>HB1</b>	58 HOFFMANN	<b>HEALTH/SMOKING</b> Provides relative to promotion of smoking cessation programs and services
20. <b>HB1</b>	59 HOFFMANN	<b>PHARMACISTS</b> Adds a fee at license renewal for pharmacists and pharmacies and dedicates proceeds to certain pharmacy education programs
21. <b>HB1</b>	65 ANDERS	<b>FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS</b> Provides relative to fees collected by the Louisiana State Board of Medical Examiners
22. <b>HB1</b>	74 LEBAS	<b>CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES</b> Provides with respect to the scheduling of controlled dangerous substances
23. <b>HB1</b>	77 WHITNEY	<b>EXCEP PERSON/DEV DISABLE</b> Provides relative to roles of human services authorities and districts in implementation of the Developmental Disability Law
24. <b>HB1</b>	84 HUVAL	<b>INSURERS/AGENTS</b> Provides relative to renewal of an insurance producer license
25. <b>HB1</b>	97 SHADOIN	<b>ATTORNEYS</b> Provides with respect to the Judges and Lawyers Assistance Program of the Louisiana State Bar Association
26. <b>HB2</b>	10 MORENO	<b>DRUGS</b> Authorizes the prescribing or dispensing of naloxone to third parties
27. <b>HB2</b>	14 PIERRE	<b>INSURANCE/SURPLUS LINE</b> Provides relative to the creation of domestic surplus lines insurers
28. <b>HB2</b>	21 HALL	<b>INSURANCE/SURPLUS LINE</b> Provides relative to reporting requirements for the surplus lines insurance tax
29. <b>HB2</b>	71 BILLIOT	<b>PROBATION</b> Extends the length of probation for defendants participating in drug court or sobriety court

## DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 28, 2015

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [23 items]**

1.	HB284	LOPINTO	<b>CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE</b> Amends provisions of law regarding expungement
2.	HB292	BARRAS	<b>JUVENILES</b> Provides relative to early intervention programs
3.	HB297	BURRELL	<b>CRIME</b> Creates the crimes of theft of livestock and theft of timber
4.	HB334	W.BISHOP	<b>SCHOOLS</b> Provides relative to membership of the board of directors for the New Orleans Center for the Creative Arts
5.	HB338	DANAHAY	TAX APPEALS/BOARD Provides with respect to the enforcement and adjudication of state and local taxes and the Board of Tax Appeals
6.	HB344	HAZEL	<b>GAMING</b> Provides with respect to the regulation of video draw poker employee permits
7.	HB365	JONES	<b>CEMETERIES</b> Provides relative to ownership of interment spaces in a cemetery in Franklin
8.	HB372	GAROFALO	<b>NOTARIES</b> Provides relative to notaries and notary examinations
9.	HB381	JACKSON	<b>HEALTH CARE/PROVIDERS</b> Exempts certain providers from licensure as behavioral health services providers
10.	HB397	POPE	<b>DRUGS/PRESCRIPTION</b> Provides relative to topical ophthalmic prescription refills
11.	HB485	H.BURNS	<b>COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES</b> Provides for the designation of a public postsecondary education institution as a "Governor's Military and Veteran Friendly Campus"
12.	HB486	R.JOHNSON	<b>HEALTH CARE/PROVIDERS</b> Provides relative to collaborative practice agreements between advanced practice registered nurses and physicians
13.	HB489	STOKES	<b>CRIME</b> Creates the crime of nonconsensual disclosure of a private image
14.	HB491	WILLMOTT	<b>DENTISTRY/DENTISTS</b> Amends the requirements for dental license applicants
15.	HB495	TALBOT	CAPITAL OUTLAY Requires the Joint Legislative Committee on Capital Outlay to approve line of credit recommendations for nonstate entity projects
16.	HB499	HILL	<b>TRANSPORTATION</b> Provides relative to state identification for certain offenders upon release from a correctional facility
17.	HB504	JAY MORRIS	<b>PROPERTY</b> Provides relative to donations inter vivos
18.	HB539	JAMES	<b>DOMESTIC ABUSE</b> Provides relative to civil remedies for domestic abuse

19. <b>H</b>	В603	WILLMOTT	CHILDREN/NEWBORNS Provides for annual communications and public information plans concerning the Safe Haven Law
20. <b>H</b>	В609	R.JOHNSON	<b>CHILDREN/SUPPORT</b> Provides relative to family support enforcement
21. <b>H</b>	В611	PYLANT	<b>REAL ESTATE</b> Provides relative to net listing agreements
22. <b>H</b>	В641	M.GUILLORY	<b>GAMING</b> Provides relative to the central computer monitoring system for gaming regulation
23. <b>H</b>	B665	KLECKLEY	TAX/SALES-USE, LOCAL Excludes certain repairs on tangible personal property from local sales and use tax by certain taxing authorities in Calcasieu Parish

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [1 items]

1. **HB140 JEFFERSON HIGHWAYS** Dedicates the interchange of I-20 and LA Hwy. 149 in Lincoln Parish in memory of former State Representative Pinkie Wilkerson

## DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 29, 2015

## HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [6 items]

1.	HB666	REYNOLDS	<b>BANKS/BANKING</b> Provides relative to banking provisions and liability of banking directors and officers
2.	HB687	HAZEL	<b>TRUSTS</b> Provides relative to the recordation of trust extracts
3.	HB697	ABRAMSON	<b>CIVIL/PROCEDURE</b> Provides relative to the origination and evidence of electronic obligations documents
4.	HB705	BROADWATER	STUDENT/LOANS-SCHOLARSHP Provides for technical corrections to TOPS
5.	HB720	ADAMS	COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES Authorizes the Board of Supervisors of the Community and Technical College System to enter into contracts with private nonprofit corporations for certain services
6.	HB766	ADAMS	<b>COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES</b> Provides relative to the operations of public colleges and universities and exemptions from specified regulations

## INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Apr 22, 2015 TIME: 7:04 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

**ACTION** 

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE MONDAY, APRIL 27, 2015

TODAYS DATE: Apr 22, 2015
TIME: 7:04 PM
LEG. DAY: 7
PAGE: 1

### **MORNING HOUR 14**

## HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR1 Dove NATR-FAV
HCR2 Garofalo H&G-FAV
HCR5 St. Germain NATR-FAV

Montoucet

### **MORNING HOUR 16**

HB8

### HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

MPC-FAV

HB10	Pearson	RET-FAV
HB23	Hensgens	MPC-W/ AMD
HB26	Miller	MPC-FAV
HB27	Miller	RET-FAV
HB44	Miller	RET-W/ AMD
HB45	Pearson	RET-FAV
HB50	Danahay	MPC-FAV
HB53	Pugh	JUD-FAV
HB56	Hoffmann	RET-FAV
HB66	Carmody	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB69	James	JUD-FAV
HB75	Seabaugh	JUD-W/ AMD
HB79	Burford	H&W-FAV
HB95	Richard	MPC-W/ AMD
HB97	Chaney	NATR-W/ AMD
HB105	Arnold	JUD-FAV
HB106	Havard	JUD-FAV
HB112	Arnold	JUD-FAV
HB121	Pope	MPC-FAV

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE MONDAY, APRIL 27, 2015

TODAYS DATE: Apr 22, 2015
TIME: 7:04 PM
LEG. DAY: 7
PAGE: 2

HB123	Thibaut	H&G-W/ AMD
HB124	Burrell	MPC-W/ AMD
HB131	Berthelot	H&G-FAV
HB144	Arnold	MPC-FAV
HB145	Burford	MPC-FAV
HB147	Montoucet	MPC-FAV
HB151	Bishop, S.	H&G-FAV, TO APP
HB152	Broadwater	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB155	Danahay	NATR-W/ AMD
HB168	Carter	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB173	Landry, T.	AGRI-FAV
HB181	Brown, Terry	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB185	Lorusso	INS-W/ AMD
HB186	Montoucet	H&W-W/ AMD
HB189	Ritchie	H&G-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
HB193	Guinn	NATR-FAV
HB199	Cromer	INS-FAV, TO H&G
HB200	Harrison	MPC-W/ AMD
HB201	Montoucet	MPC-FAV
HB215	LeBas	INS-FAV
HB216	Seabaugh	MPC-FAV
HB219	Brown, Terry	NATR-FAV
HB231	Thierry	JUD-W/ AMD
HB239	Pugh	JUD-W/ AMD
HB241	Barras	H&G-FAV
HB242	Burns, T.	H&G-W/ AMD
HB243	Chaney	AGRI-FAV
HB247	Huval	H&W-FAV
HB255	Pierre	INS-FAV, TO H&G
HB256	Pope	MPC-FAV

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE MONDAY, APRIL 27, 2015

TODAYS DATE: Apr 22, 2015 TIME: 7:04 PM LEG. DAY: 7 PAGE: 3

HB258	Thierry	JUD-W/ AMD
HB267	Danahay	MPC-FAV
HB269	Anders	AGRI-FAV
HB275	Guinn	AGRI-FAV
HB285	Montoucet	AGRI-W/ AMD
HB291	Anders	AGRI-FAV
HB299	Chaney	JUD-FAV
HB304	Hall	H&W-FAV
HB305	Harrison	JUD-FAV
HB350	Landry, N.	JUD-FAV
HB379	Hollis	H&W-FAV
HB384	Jackson	EDUC-FAV
HB385	Landry, N.	H&W-W/ AMD
HB450	Schexnayder	H&W-FAV, TO APP
HB462	Cox	EDUC-FAV
HB463	Berthelot	MPC-FAV
HB470	Miguez	JUD-FAV
HB476	Lopinto	JUD-FAV
HB518	Stokes	H&G-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
HB591	Broadwater	H&G-FAV
HB728	Garofalo	JUD-W/ AMD
HB769	Burrell	MPC-W/ AMD